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FAEY ¥ Fg AT AT & AN WA |
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I foeder @8 3 2 AR fax
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g, ST Aev9 W&l aF arm fmeEr
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Ssrt BHUPESH GUPTA: This
means that the thief had some sense
of humour., We understand that
South Avenue is particularly watch-
ed becauge it is on the road to the
Prime Minister’s residence, in that
part of Delhi, and rightly so. I do not
object to it but, may I know, when
that is so, why this place, of all places,
should be preyed upon by the thieves
and what these gentlemen who keep
a watch there do?

Mgr. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: He has
already answered that question,

wragfer  affew Fa QS &
weta et

*350. Sl AIAY AREAN AW :
FT ATHAT AAA AT Aiegfas w1
FAY Tg FATA FT FAT F9 fw
sgragiter Sfieor aaw  FeEm &
T 28 %0 U fay wrafir  geomy
T wfmeardt €S, fFaq whmenfamy
1 G 77 T WX T@ AAT 9%
F1 Fifas a9 gAr !

+[TRAINEES UNDER 'PRACTICAL TRAIN-
ING STIPENDS SCHEME

*280. Surt B, N. BHARGAVA: Will
the Minister of ScIENTIFIC RE-
SEARCH AND CULTURAL AFFAIRs be
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pleased to state the number of
technical institutions which sent
trainees during the year 1960 under
the Practical Training  Stipends
Scheme, the number of trainees who
were given scholarships, and the
annual expenditure incurred on this
scheme?]

Tee MINISTER or SCIENTIFIC
RESEARCH anp CULTURAL AF-
FAIRS (Ssrt Humayun Kasmr): In
the financial year 1960-61, 147 techni-
cal institutions sent trainees for prac-
tical training, 1185 trainees were
awarded stipends and an expenditure
of Rs. 9-41 lakhs was incurred on the
Scheme.

t[aaaw maaea st arsfas
FE A= (o g wfaw) geso-
& ¢ & facfir ad § Qwo qwAiar aearat
7 Sfrega Ifaw & fad 9 49 48,
Pesy I A Fw fe @ AR
T O L. ¥R @@ E @ R )

N ATER AEN AW S
FEY T F47 2T o7 MW foFas a9 &
faa afaer & sy aver § 7

it garas w77 TG & e
FEQ S UF Mo ¥ T T g
Qoo T FT AT TFS[TA UF FTA q%
fear snar g 1 3fFA F¥f w7 T
&L g AT THY SART quT & ford oy
fear smar &

feest & wEm wfdl w1 @dew

*=q. it aalag Wgw . F
TE-F FAT TE FAIT FT FI G
f& -

(%) Fa1 a8 g+ g f& foget of
F o ¥ oY § uwfag gu aeal
& wey ufai ° e #T ag fog fear
a0 f gy A F oFt F g7fea

[ 1 English translation.

+[ 1 Hindi translation.
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T AT S1a AR Faar geaeh qgraan
JIT F AT 9T T & AT FL A%
frg3aT & e ow & 9%, 9%

(@) afz gr, a1 a&F T 3/
fawifr ax Far FEaEy #1 g 7

Y[CHIEF MINISTERS’ CONFERENCE AT
DEeLHI

*281. SHRT NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of HomMEe
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the
Chief Ministerg of the States who
assembled in the Capital towards the
end of May last, jointly decided that
there should be no reservation of
Government posts and that the educa-
tional concessiong shoulg be given not
on the basis of caste but on the basis
of economic backwardness; and

(b) if so, what action has been
taken by Government on this recom-
mendation?]

Tg-F AT ® Ted Wt (o6
o Ao T@W) : (F) TEHeT H
7z frew foean wma f snfa-aifa &
AT ATHEAY & HTETT T Foreqr Feamey
wgraat 241 #Afus Sfaa gmr | z|H
Y5 graed| A4 IwfaFa fremor WY
afmfea &1 qea st a ag T
for fer fF wafa afass sraar wmon
ey geqgeaht & fad awfat &
Fr¢ waqra fafema 7dt FRar s e,
fir ot araTeor: 3+ fafe @& gfaar
2T & & o 317 R sr =nfad

(@) wra g 4wt 39
& faet gu T AeRrdl &1 awte g
fr frgs &l #1 ggraar }9 go wifa-
qifq # HUAT WIAIAT FI A TEAT
sfag g | 3 WE AT 9 S &
T & s it usa g
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F A faF 77 g AR s9H gvag a8
f& Tsg g z@ 7w ¥ SfEg #19-

ATEr F LAY | FETg qRFHTT Ay 3 frrenat
& TT F AT |

T[Tre MINISTER or STATE 1N THE
MINISTRY or HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI
B. N. Datar): (a) It was agreed at
the meeting that economic backward-
ness rather than community or caste
would provide a more appropriate cri-
terion for giving aid to individuals in
matters of education including pro-
fessional and technical training. The
Chief Ministers also agreed that
though no rigid proportions could be
fixed for religious or linguistic mino-
rities for representation in the ser-
vices, steps should be taken to expand
opportunities for employment of the
minorities generally,

'

(b) In a recent communication to
the State Governments, Government of
India have suggesteq that in their view
it would be desirable to adopt the
economic criterion rather than that
of caste or community in giving aid
to persons belonging to backward
groups. The conclusion of the meet-
ing, held on May 31 and June 1 have
also been communicateg to the State
Governments, and they will no doubi
take appropriate action in the matter
The Central Government will alsc
keep these conclusiong in view.]

st Taglag Wg@ ;3@ wing
F o Aoy osw §@ERE FOaEE
AL ¥ AF, T ST ¥ § T
AT A T FETT BT HTE QAT
facly 2 & frm 2 oF 9= 39 fopat
FY FFeeAIHT foraT € a1 & fAorat &7 e
q FFATHE FIF HT STHT FUA § 7

SHRI B. N. DATAR: This conferenc
was held only recently. So it is to
early to expect any reply or any actio:
by the State Governments.

+{ 1 English translation.
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st waratag stgW © 0 A
wadde T Ao gfrae el § @
firotay w7 @ &< fzar €7

“surt B. N, DATAR: So far as the
Union Territories are concerned,
they are governed by the policy of the
Central Government and we shall be
following them there.

sy aenatag dta™ ¢ &, aerar A
ﬁwgfmﬁgawﬁﬁzﬁéawﬁﬁqa
F1 30 FIHT 1 (oFHSa wal| i T8
ST FTH & | AT LA TR B
I AR H, wal IR AT AAF L,
ey gvaea 2, At GO & T A F
ap fa o wear |1 1 FE S Al
T 9 HIAF AT G A AT 7GE
a:frmm:ra“ffwr%,eﬁw%ﬂm
T w8 ¢

Sunr B. N. DATAR: Sir, I have al-
ready pointed out to my hon. fmgnd
{hat as far as possible, we would like
to h,ave a uniform pattern throughout
the whole of India including the States
and the Territories. And, secondly,
the time at our disposal is not so _muck}.
That is the reason why some time is
necessary before we change oOVer to
the new criterion.

Surr N. M, LINGAM: Is it not the
view of the Government, Sir, that
what ig generally known as communal
backwardness is associated really with
cultural backwardness and that, other
things being equal, a member of’t'he
backward « classes oOr communities
shoulg be given preference over others
in such matters?

Surt B. N. DATAR: Does the hon.
Member mean by  ‘‘cultural back-
wardness” educational backwardness
or social backwardness?

Sgrr N. M. LINGAM: “Cultura i
jncludes both “education” and “social”.
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Surr B, N. DATAR: So far as the
Constitution is concerned, it deals with
social and educational backwardness,
and that is the question which Govern.
ment hag to consider all along.
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Surt K. SANTHANAM: May I
know, Sir, who are the minorities
mentioned in that resolution who are
considereq to be minorities? Is there
a majority community in India at all?

Surt B, N, DATAR: That is a very
large question, So far as backward-
ness is concerned, generally, as the
answer has pointed out, we have ad-
vised the State Governments to use
economic backwardness ag the basis
for considering backwardness ang then
give the benefits on that basis.

Surt BHUPESH GUPTA: What ex.
actly, Sir, is the meaning or connota-
tion in this context of the expression
“economic backwardness”? In view
of the fact that the Constitution has
special provisions for the members
belonging to the Scheduled Castes
ang the Scheduled Tribes and the
backward communities and that the
provisions relate to certain things that
should be done for them, may I know,
Sir, how these are going to be modi-
fied now as a result of the decisions of
the Chief Ministers’ Conference?

Surr B. N, DATAR: Sir, in addi-~
tion to the Scheduleg Castes and
Scheduled Tribes there is a large class
which ig known ag backward in a
number of States. The States have
laid down their own criteria and they
give help based on this explanation of
backwardness.

ot FFFARA ATCAW : A} AT
wAY 7 ug Fa1 foF w0k F ag qa fwat
i FTHEA F FTHE O AN A e
otF, @1 & 7g ST wgm R ey
Fr ofr @5 drar oA TR At
&, 3@ g A A0S fanfar gR g v

Surr B. N. DATAR: Yes, fortunate-
ly in this respect we have got the
criterion laig down by the Maharash-
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tra and Gujarat Governments when
they were joint. Now, what they stat-
ed was this that where the income of
a family was Rs, 1,200 or below it.
should be treated as economically
backward and that if it was more than
Rs. 1,200 it ceased to be economically
backward.

AR AR : FH) qgET Tl
gt € 5 seadensi 1 Fardl & gf=a
A e ST d i g AT I’ M
FTad 78 fF it aF s aafaa
o @) faar 97 w@r g 1 afg /gt faar
o1 W@ & At fFe aig SaE wqfum
TN fom &TAT AT SN, 3HET
FAT AT WEIGT TTETHT FGT 7

Dr. R. B, GAUR: Has the hon.
Minister followed the question, Sir?

Surt B. N, DATAR: If the hon.
Member would have waited a little,
my answer would have made it clear.
In respect of the Scheduleq Castes
and Scheduled Tribes there is a cer-
tain percentage reservation so far as
direct recruitment is concerned. Now,
my hon. friend’s question is whether
any such criterion or any such reser-
vation is followed in the case of other
backward classes. -

Dr. R. B. GOUR: No, he said
“minorities”.

Surr B, N. DATAR: Sorry, “mino-
rities”. So far as these minorities are
concerned, that is a matter entirely for
the State Governments, and the re-
solution of the Chief Ministers’ Con-
ference was to the effect that other
things being equal—which means that

“so far as the merit and other things
are concerned, they have {o be taken
into account—subject to them we
should also see that the minorities are
duly represented.

i

QIS YT AL

*35R. =t AaTafag =g @ Far
faean = 3 wE, (88 # T
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9T § FAifwEy 939 gear 300 F
fa w3 IqT #1 3T MT 78 FATA
& FN TG FF

i

(%) #a71 q@ex A1 qeAAT H
FH FLA a1 AL fam FAATQ Tfq2ar
WA & qer gAwEE & fegFer #
g, w7

(=) =fz &, av #r 787 i 9fg-
T gATg & qifa &t gfeaag
a1 Aot & fraw @y e e
AR #fz 7Y, O e FO qeaea
FI T AGAT § FATT TG FT FHIOT
FaTE !

T[ARMED FoRCEs HEADQUARTERS

*282. SHrRt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the Minister of DEFENCE
be pleased to refer to the answer
given to Unstarred Question No. 300
in the Rajya Sabha on the 3rd May,
1961 and state:

(a) whether the civilian staff em-
ployed in the Armed Forces Head-
quarters is under the control of the
Chief Administrative Officer of the
Ministry of Defence; and

(b) if so, whether the rules of the
Central Secretariat Service Scheme
are applied here also as they are
applied in the Ministry of Defence;
and if not, what is the reason for ex-
cluding the Armed Forces Headquar-
ters from this Scheme?]

Tue DEPUTY MINISTER orF
DEFENCE (SHrRt K. RAGHURAMAIAH):
(a) Yes, Sir. .

(b) No, Sir. As the Service Head-
quarters and recognised Associations
of Armed Forces Headquarters em-
ployees wished to have a separate
civil service of their own, Armed
Forces Headquarters did not partici-
pate in the Central Secretariat Ser-
vice when it was initially constitu-
ted.

1[ 1 English translation.




